STEVEN W. SNARR (#3022) Special Assistant Attorney General ROBERT J. MOORE (#5764) Assistant Utah Attorney General 160 East 300 South, 5th Floor P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 Telephone: (801) 366-0158 <u>stevensnarr@agutah.gov</u> <u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u> Attorneys for Utah Office of Consumer Services

Before the Utah Public Service Commission

In the Matter of Investigating of the Costs and Benefits of PacifiCorp's Net	Docket No. 14-035-114
Metering Program	The Office of Consumer Services' Motion to Amend the Scheduling Order to Change the Date for the Filing of Rebuttal Testimony

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 54-10a-301 and Utah Admin. Code r. 746-1, the Office of Consumer Services ("Office") hereby moves to Amend the Scheduling Order to change the date for the filing of Rebuttal Testimony from July 18, 2017 to July 25, 2017. The change in date for rebuttal testimony is necessary for parties to focus their efforts on continued settlement discussions. The Office represents that all parties have agreed to delaying the filing of Rebuttal Testimony until July 25th.

DATED July 14, 2017,

<u>/s/ Robert J. Moore</u> Robert J. Moore *Attorney for the Office of Consumer Services*